
2023 Purdue Fort Wayne Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-32   Conf: 9-14   Home: 6-11   Away: 6-14   Neutral: 5-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (273), Opp (295)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Lickey (1), Manos (1), Solis (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Hollopeter (8), Moneypenny (4), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (156-180),
Hollopeter (46-55), Jones (35-38), Moneypenny (29-32), Brinkerhoff (20-26), Quinlan (20-23), Lickey (3-3), Peckinpaugh (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Jenkins, Taryn .387 49-49 155 34 60 15 3 5 28 96 .619 14 1 24 1 .441 0 4 21-24 103 64 4 .977
1 Manos, Bailey .325 48-48 123 19 40 5 1 0 9 47 .382 14 0 32 0 .391 1 2 14-17 69 4 1 .986
20 Hollopeter, Grace .297 49-47 145 29 43 5 2 4 22 64 .441 10 2 20 1 .346 2 3 9-10 193 23 4 .982
27 Solis, Sonia .284 49-49 141 13 40 9 1 4 29 63 .447 14 0 25 1 .342 3 0 3-3 49 3 2 .963
2 Warne, Taylor .224 49-49 143 17 32 4 0 0 8 36 .252 13 0 36 0 .288 0 2 4-5 75 2 4 .951
12 Lickey, Brayden .124 48-46 113 7 14 6 0 0 7 20 .177 10 4 25 1 .220 0 0 6-9 74 52 22 .851
5 Lickey, Brooke .122 46-43 82 12 10 3 0 0 2 13 .159 14 1 24 1 .258 0 5 3-4 37 70 4 .964
8 Countryman, Tori .299 35-32 97 7 29 3 0 0 8 32 .330 6 1 12 1 .346 0 1 5-5 14 15 2 .935
13 Hang, Epiphany .262 32-27 84 11 22 1 1 1 10 28 .333 12 1 12 0 .357 1 0 2-2 149 6 2 .987
7 Jones, Alanah .241 38-26 54 7 13 2 0 3 6 24 .444 3 0 12 0 .281 0 0 1-1 6 16 2 .917
16 Wintlend, Brooke .149 29-24 67 5 10 5 0 1 4 18 .269 5 0 14 1 .205 1 1 1-1 106 6 2 .982
4 Quinlan, Alyson .111 19-11 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 5 0 .111 0 0 0-0 2 15 1 .944
15 Moneypenny, Alise .093 19-17 43 1 4 0 0 1 2 7 .163 2 0 12 1 .133 0 0 0-2 79 6 1 .988

22
Peckinpaugh,
Kennedy .000 15-3 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500

24 Carraway, Ryleigh .000 7-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 6 2 .857
31 Richendollar, Hannah .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Carriere, Ella .000 17-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4-4 0 0 0 .000
Totals .250 49-49 1270 165 318 58 8 19 135 449 .354 117 10 258 8 .317 8 18 73-87 966 300 56 .958
Opponents .271 49-49 1278 213 346 65 10 38 186 545 .426 130 36 281 8 .352 9 24 78-90 982 370 65 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Brinkerhoff, Gracie 3.15 7-9 23 13 4 0-1 0 86.2 99 56 39 23 47 17 2 8 .280 13 1 0 3 5
7 Jones, Alanah 3.57 7-14 32 23 16 0-1 2 159.0 162 100 81 68 170 26 8 20 .263 22 28 0 5 14
4 Quinlan, Alyson 3.85 3-8 18 11 7 1-1 0 72.2 73 49 40 35 63 18 0 9 .253 11 6 0 1 4
22 Peckinpaugh, Kennedy 15.27 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 3.2 12 8 8 4 1 4 0 1 .571 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 3.65 17-32 78 49 27 2 2 322.0 346 213 168 130 281 65 10 38 .271 46 36 0 9 24
Opponents 2.67 32-17 81 49 24 9 3 327.1 318 165 125 117 258 58 8 19 .250 34 10 0 8 18



2023 Purdue Fort Wayne Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Moneypenny, Alise 86 79 6 1 .988 0 29 3 .906 4 0
13 Hang, Epiphany 157 149 6 2 .987 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Manos, Bailey 74 69 4 1 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hollopeter, Grace 220 193 23 4 .982 1 46 9 .836 8 0
16 Wintlend, Brooke 114 106 6 2 .982 6 0 0 — 0 0
9 Jenkins, Taryn 171 103 64 4 .977 9 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lickey, Brooke 111 37 70 4 .964 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Solis, Sonia 54 49 3 2 .963 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Warne, Taylor 81 75 2 4 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Quinlan, Alyson 18 2 15 1 .944 1 20 3 .870 0 0
8 Countryman, Tori 31 14 15 2 .935 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jones, Alanah 24 6 16 2 .917 0 35 3 .921 0 0
10 Brinkerhoff, Gracie 17 4 11 2 .882 0 20 6 .769 0 0
24 Carraway, Ryleigh 14 6 6 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lickey, Brayden 148 74 52 22 .851 6 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Peckinpaugh, Kennedy 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Richendollar, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Carriere, Ella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1322 966 300 56 .958 37 156 24 .867 12 0
Opponents 1417 982 370 65 .954 39 144 28 .837 5 0


